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PAY DIFFERENTIAL 383 
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION, SITING, TRANSMISSION, AND 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION, PAY DIFFERENTIAL 
 

Established:  01/01/10 
Expires:  12/31/10 

 
CLASS TITLE 

 
CB/ID 

 
RATE 

 

 
CRITERIA 

 
DEPARTMENT 

Various E99 
M01 
S01 

 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 
I 
J 

California Energy Commission 
 

 
RATE EARNINGS ID 

Rate 1: $200 G7 

Rate 2: $400 G7 
Rate 3: $600 G7 
Rate 4: $800 G7 
Rate 5: $1,000 G7 
Rate 6: $1,200 G7 
Rate 7: $1,400  G7 
Rate 8: $1,600 G7 
Rate 9: $1,800 G7 
Rate 10: $2,000 G7 

 

CRITERIA 

A Employees are eligible for Rate 1 based on Criteria A identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

B Employees are eligible for Rate 2 based on Criteria B identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

C Employees are eligible for Rate 3 based on Criteria C identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

D Employees are eligible for Rate 4 based on Criteria D identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

E Employees are eligible for Rate 5 based on Criteria E identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

F Employees are eligible for Rate 6 based on Criteria F identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 
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CRITERIA - Continued 

G Employees are eligible for Rate 7 based on Criteria G identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

H Employees are eligible for Rate 8 based on Criteria H identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

I Employees are eligible for Rate 9 based on Criteria I identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

J Employees are eligible for Rate 10 based on Criteria J identified in the Agreement 
between the Department of Personnel Administration and the California Energy 
Commission. 

An employee only qualifies for one of the above differential amounts in a pay period.  These 
rates are not cumulative in any one pay period.  An employee is only eligible for up to $2,000 in 
a pay period.  

 
IF APPLICABLE, SHOULD PAY DIFFERENTIAL BE: 

PRO RATED No 

FLAT RATE Yes 

SUBJECT TO QUALIFYING PAY PERIOD Yes 

ALL TIME BASES AND TENURE ELIGIBLE  Yes 

SUBJECT TO PERS DEDUCTION No 

 

INCLUSION IN RATE TO CALCULATE THE FOLLOWING BENEFIT PAY 

OVERTIME No 

IDL No 

EIDL No 

NDI No 

LUMP SUM VACATION No 

LUMP SUM SICK No 

LUMP SUM EXTRA No 

 
 


